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The well-known ProfiHub family is a 
collection of multi-channel 
PROFIBUS network components to 
create reliable star, tree, ring networks 
and long multi-device segments. 

They are deployed in many applications 
worldwide and are available in different 
varieties to comply with the requirements 
of the end-user.
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Terminators Repeaters: Copper Only Repeaters: Fiber Optic/Copper

Active IP-20 
Terminators

1 Channel 2 Channels 5 Channels No Ring redundancy RIng redundancy

Product name Terminator T1 B1 Repeater D1 Repeater ProfiHub B2+R ProfiHub A5 ProfiHub B5+R ProfiSwitch X5 ProfiHub B2FO2+ (Multi-Mode) ProfiHub B4FO2+ (Multi-Mode) ProfiHub B2FOR+ MM 
ProfiHub B2FOR+ SM

ProfiHub B4FOR+ MM
ProfiHub B4FOR+ SM

Ordercode 101-00211A 101-00201A 16121 17210R 16010 17020R 17030X 17220 17420 17230 (MM) / 17240 (SM) 17430 (MM) / 17440 (SM)

Channels 1 galvanic isolated  
channel

2 galvanically isolated  
channels

2 galvanically isolated  
channels

3 galvanically isolated  
channels

6 galvanically isolated  
channels

6 galvanically isolated  
channels

6 galvanically isolated  
channels

2 Fiber Optic channels and
2 galvanically isolated channels

2 Fiber Optic channels and
4 galvanically isolated channels 

One Fiber Optic channel, split into 
two ports, 

2 galvanically isolated channels

One Fiber Optic channel, split into two 
ports, 

4 galvanically isolated channels

Redundant power supply X X X X X X X X X

Bus redundancy X X X X X X X

Diagnostic slave device X X X X X X X

Classification IP 20 IP 20 IP 66 IP 20 IP 65 IP 20 IP 20 IP 20 IP 20 IP 20 IP 20

Alarm contact X X X X X X X

High integrity telegram checking X    X X X X X X X

Connection speed All baudrates 9.6 kbps ... 12 Mbps 
(automatic detection)

9.6 kbps ... 12 Mbps 
(automatic detection)

9.6 kbps ... 12 Mbps 
(automatic detection)

9.6 kbps ... 12 Mbps  
(automatic detection)

9.6 kbps ... 12 Mbps  
(automatic detection)

9.6 kbps ... 12 Mbps 
(automatic detection)

9.6 kbps ... 12 Mbps
(automatic detection)

9.6 kbps ... 12 Mbps 
(automatic detection)

9.6 kbps ... 12 Mbps 
(automatic detection)

9.6 kbps ... 12 Mbps 
(automatic detection)

Transparent for all PROFIBUS DP protocols 
(incl. PROFIsafe, MPI and PROFIdrive) X X X X X X X X X

Connectors Screw terminals and DB9 Screw terminals M12 Screw terminals and DB9 Screw terminals Screw terminals and DB9 Screw terminals and DB9 Screw terminals and DB9 Screw terminals and DB9 Screw terminals and DB9 Screw terminals and DB9

Power supply 24 VDC 24 VDC 12 ... 24 VDC 12 ... 24 VDC 24 VDC 12 ... 24 VDC 12 ... 24 VDC 12 ... 24 VDC 12 ... 24 VDC 12 ... 24 VDC 12 ... 24 VDC

Operating temperature -20˚... +60˚ Celsius -20˚ ... +60˚ Celsius ‐25° ... +70° Celsius -25˚ ... +70˚ Celsius ‐40° ... +75° Celsius ‐25° ... +70° Celsius ‐25° ... +70° Celsius -25˚ ... +70˚ Celsius -25˚ ... +70˚ Celsius -25 ... +70˚ Celsius -25˚ ... +70˚ Celsius

No limit in cascading X X X X X X X X X X

No address required (only with diagnostics slave 
enabled) X X X X X X X X X X X

Integrated termination facilities X X X X X X X X X X X 

Bit fixing X X X X X X X X X X

Dimensions L x W x H 106 x 55 x 33 mm 106 x 55 x 33 mm 169 x 79 x 42 mm 102 x 111 x 32 mm 213 x 210 x 95 mm 167 x 113 x 35 mm 207 x 113 x 35 mm 128 x 111 x 38 mm 167 x 111 x 38 mm 129 x 111 x 40 mm 167 x 111 x 40 mm

Extras DB9 monitoring port DB9 monitoring port M12 monitoring port ABB RLM-01 compatible 
Cable redundancy 230/110 VAC option Cable redundancy Customizable baudrate per  

channel

Multi-Mode 850 nm  
Fiber cable G50 - G62.5 / 125 

(OM1)
Max. 3 km (1 dB /km))

Multi-Mode 850 nm  
Fiber cable G50 - G62.5 / 125 

(OM1)
Max. 3 km (1 dB /km)

Multi-Mode 1310 nm  
Fiber cable G50 - G62.5 / 125 

(OM1)
Max. 5 km (1 dB /km)

Single mode 1310 nm
Fiber cable 9 / 125 µm (OS1 or 

OS2)
Max. 30 km (0.4 dB / km)

Multi-Mode 1310 nm  
Fiber cable G50 - G62.5 / 125 (OM1)

Max. 5 km (1 dB /km)

Single mode 1310 nm
Fiber cable 9 / 125 µm (OS1 or OS2)

Max. 30 km (0.4 dB / km)

Certifications

•	 UL listed X X X X X X X

•	 CE declared X X X X X X X X X X X

Components 
overview


